receive credit on their real estate for the assessment year 

(see Appendix H)”;  

• Deleted “full cost incurred” and replaced with “amount 

due by the household for”; 

• Added “after the application of the homestead tax 

credit”; and 

• Deleted “Homeowners who claim a homestead tax credit 

receive a three hundred seventy-five dollar ($375.00) 

credit on their real estate for the assessment year (See 

Appendix H refer to Arkansas Code § 26-26-1118 for 

current amount).” 

- Bullet #4: Added “Telephone cost” 

• 6620: 

- Added “For households receiving in-kind assistance, verification